PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2958649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANESSA FONTEBRIDE	07/11/2014
CHRISTEL CHARRAT	07/16/2014
LUDOVIC LE SINQ	07/15/2014
MARION FRANCOIS	07/11/2014
PIERRE GADEYNE	07/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMADEUS S.A.S.
Street Address:	485 ROUTE DU PIN MONTARD
City:	SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14291758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: amalik@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

SUITE 2700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMS-230US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT

REEL: 033412 FRAME: 0542 502912051

source=230#page1.tif		
source=230#page2.tif		
source=230#page3.tif		
source=230#page4.tif		
source=230#page5.tif		
source=230#page6.tif		
source=230#page7.tif		
source=230#page8.tif		
source=230#page9.tif		
source=230#page10.tif		
I		

PATENT REEL: 033412 FRAME: 0543

Title of Invention:	MANAGING REC	ORDS IN A TRAVEL N	MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
As th	e below named invent	or, I hereby declare that	:
This l	Declaration is directed	to:	
The attached	application		
S. A. G. A.	Application Number 4/291,758	or PCT International Ap	oplication May 30, 2014
I belie	•	nal inventor or an origin	orized to be made by me.
I have	reviewed and unders	tand the contents of the	above-identified application,

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

including the claims.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a corporation of France (herein referred to as the "Amadeus"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Amadeus ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Amadeus and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Legal name of Inventor:	Vanessa Fontebride	
Inventor's Signature		Date: 11/07/1
Legal name of Inventor:	Christel Charrat	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Ludovic Le Sinq	,
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Marion François	ANTIQUE CONTRACTOR
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Pierre Gadeyne	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Title of Invention:	MANAGING REC	ORDS IN A TRAVEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
As th	e below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:
This	Declaration is directed	d to:
The attached	application	
OR		ou DCT International Application
A United States	s Application Number	or PCT International Application
Number 1	4/291,758	filed on May 30, 2014

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a corporation of France (herein referred to as the "Amadeus"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Amadeus ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire

Page 1 of 2

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Amadeus and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Legal name of Inventor:	Vanessa Fontebride		
Inventor's Signature:	promptable and the second seco	Date:	
Legal name of Inventor:	Christel Charrat		
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 15.02.1	4
Legal name of Inventor:	Ludovic Le Sinq		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Legal name of Inventor:	Marion François		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Legal name of Inventor:	Pierre Gadeyne		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	

Title of Invention:	MANAGING RECO	ORDS IN A TRAVE	L MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
As th	ne below named invent	or, I hereby declare th	nat:
This	Declaration is directed	I to:	
The attached	application		
Acquirionand	s Application Number 4/291,758		Application May 30, 2014
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed			
I hav			he above-identified application,
including the claims	·•		

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a corporation of France (herein referred to as the "Amadeus"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Amadeus ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire

Page 1 of 2

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Amadeus and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Legal name of Inventor:	Vanessa Fontebride	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Christel Charrat	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Ludovic Le Sinq	
Inventor's Signature:	do ez	Date: 15-07-20 h
Legal name of Inventor:	Marion François	udanna un un pun pun un conservar anno de conservar de de conservar de de conservar
Inventor's Signature:	Million States with the state of the state o	Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Pierre Gadeyne	magaajahidi qayaangga qaayay yana argaa argaa iyo dhii bibbada gaayaa ar ah baa araa ahaanaa ahaanaa ahaa.
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Title of Invention:	MANAGING RECORDS	IN A TRAVEL	MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
As the	e below named inventor, I he	reby declare the	at:	
This I	Declaration is directed to:			
kommunist.	application Application Number or PC7 1/291,758		Application May 30, 2014	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.				
I have	reviewed and understand th	e contents of th	e above-identified application,	

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

including the claims.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a corporation of France (herein referred to as the "Amadeus"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Amadeus ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire

Page 1 of 2

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Amadeus and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Legal name of Inventor:	Vanessa Fontebride	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Christel Charrat	
Inventor's Signature:	Market and the second s	Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Ludovic Le Sinq	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Marion François	
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 11 July 20 N
Legal name of Inventor:	Pierre Gadeyne	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Title of Invention:	MANAGING RECC	DRDS IN A TRAVEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	√I		
As th	e below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:			
This	Declaration is directed	to:			
The attached	application				
keymannad	Application Number of 4/291,758	or PCT International Application filed on May 30, 2014			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.					
I have	e reviewed and underst	and the contents of the above-identified application	on,		

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

including the claims.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a corporation of France (herein referred to as the "Amadeus"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Amadeus ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Amadeus and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants Amadeus, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Vanessa Fontebride	hang delika del distre sen hal plane senne plane del de en 18 p. den media meneral men
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Christel Charrat	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Ludovic Le Sinq	Let bouwood voorde de beere dat dit die voorde voorde voorde voorde voorde dat dat dat die ja die een voorde v
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Marion Francois	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal name of Inventor:	Pierre Gadeyne	and the state of t
Inventor's Signature:	Jada 100	Date: July 11th, 201
	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 033412 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 07/29/2014